The purchase and sale will take place in the coming months, subject to the verification of 

several conditions precedent which are usual in similar transactions, including the non-

opposition of the Portuguese Competition Authority (Autoridade da Concorrência). 

The agreed purchase price is of €33,000,000.00 (thirty-three million euros), to be paid on 

the completion date and subject to any eventual adjustments as foreseen in the sales and 

purchase agreement. As a matter of fact, depending on the final performance of the GTE 

Business in the financial year of 2019, it may be added a potential earn-out of € 

3,000,000.00 (three million euros) to the agreed purchase price. 

The GTE Business currently employs almost 400 (four hundred) employees and represents 

a turnover of €35,000,000.00 (thirty-five million euros) in 2018. 

João Nuno Bento, CEO of Novabase, declared: “It is with great confidence in the future that 

we announce the sale of this asset to VINCI Energies. VINCI Energies has already shown in 

previous transactions to be an entity that fully recognizes the importance to the people